within 30 days of the receipt of the Notice as to why: 

(i) 24020 Kgs of "Zinc Dross" imported in Container No. FCBU8502289 

covered under Bill of Lading No. EXPMUNCWL0001 dated 10.11.2020 

pertaining to BE No. 9570097 dated 14.11.2020 valued at Rs. 

38,10,597/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Ten Thousand Five 

Hundred and Ninety Seven Only) should not be confiscated under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(ii) classification of 24020 Kgs of "Zinc Dross" declared by them under 

Chapter Tariff Heading No. 26201910 should not be rejected & the same 

should not be classified under Chapter Tariff Heading No.

[...]

(iii) Duty of Rs.1,05,78,217/- (BCD@200%; SWS@10% & IGST@18%) 

(Rupees One Crore Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred 

and Seventeen only) should not be demanded and recovered from them 

under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(iv) Duty amounting to Rs. 9,33,215/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty-Three 

Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen only) paid by the Importer at the 

time of clearance of goods, should not be appropriated against the duty 

demanded at (iii) above. 

(v) Interest at appropriate rate should not be charged and recovered from 

them under the provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on